04-24-06 03:22pm From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP	703-770-7901	T-989 P.002/003 F-893			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		Uments of the newaddrees/set below			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) ESKOFOT A/S	2. Name and addre Name: SIGN-TRON Internal Address:	ss of receiving party(ies)			
Execution Date(s) February 24, 2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Bos</u>	chachstrasse 117			
X Assignment	City:	Widnau			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Additional name(s) & a				
2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 ·	document is being file B. Patent No.(s) 4941056	d together with a new application.			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNd					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a involved:	pplications and patents			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Authorized to be  X Authorized to be  Enclosed	1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  charged by credit card  charged to deposit account  vernment interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Informa	ion 041638-0070082			
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card La Ex	st 4 Numbers biration Date			
hone Number: <u>(703) 770-7900</u> ax Number: <u>(703) 770-7</u> 901		Number <u>033975</u>			
mail Address: jeffrey.karceski@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized Use				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover shoet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5505, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Jeffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914 Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

April 24, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

**REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0039** 

9. Signature:

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AN ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, ESKOFOT A/S (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), duly organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a place of business at 35-37 Industriparken, DK-2750, Ballerup, Denmark is the owner of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the U.S. Letters Patent identified below:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	
4,941,056	July 10, 1990	ai.	Original Doc	Obtaining Data From an ument Using a Camera on Air Cushion

by virtue of the Assignment, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004971, Frame 0317, on November 21, 1988;

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from SIGN-TRONIC AG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a business address at Böschachstrasse 117, CH-9443 Widnau, Switzerland, acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to, and under the U.S. Letters Patent identified above, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP, with a business address at 1650 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Printed Name: \_\_

Executed on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ felter, 2006, in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Printed Name

of Witness:

Title of Witness:

Please forward the Notice of Recordation of this Assignment to:

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 1650 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102-4865

400292077v1

**RECORDED: 04/24/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0040